Fund released

after

adjustment by

SUDA

 Further Fund

lying at the

ULB after

adjustment by

SUDA

Eligible

Beneficiaries under

Modification of

Total No. of

Beneficairies

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]
[7]=[3]+[4]+

[5]+[6]
[8]=([3]+[5]) X 400 X 6 [9]=([4]+[6]) X 700 X 6 [10]=[8]+[9] [11] [12]=[10]-[11] [13]=[11]-[10]

Old Existing

Eligible

Beneficiaries

ULB Name

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

400/-per month for Six

months for the

beneficiaries within the

Age Group 60-79 years

Sl.

No

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

700/-per month for

Sixmonths for the

beneficiaries of 80

years and above age

Total Requirement of

Fund for

disbursement of

Monthly Pension for

the Month of

June,2012 to

November,2012

Memo. No. of Utilisation

Certificate/ Statement of

Expenditure submitted by

ULBs

[14]

MEMO NO.   &

 Fund lying at

the ULB  as

reported by

ULB

Fund released

after

adjustment by

SUDA

 Further Fund

lying at the

ULB after

adjustment by

SUDA

Eligible

Beneficiaries under

Modification of

Total No. of

Beneficairies

25 Budge Budge 1666 146 192 6 2010 4459200 638400 5097600 0 5097600 0 2060 10/12/2012

26 Burdwan 3540 49 683 35 4307 10135200 352800 10488000 0 10488000 0
581/XII-

6/ACCTTS
18/12/2012

27 Chakdah 1699 280 380 4 2363 4989600 1192800 6182400 0 6182400 0 2034/C.M 26/11/2012

28 Champdany 3331 225 0 0 3556 7994400 945000 8939400 0 8939400 0 Nil 18/12/2012

29 Chandannagar MC 1221 124 227 16 1588 3475200 588000 4063200 0 4063200 0
UPE/SJ/2012/1

2
20/11/2012

30 Chandrakona 615 67 275 15 972 2136000 344400 2480400 0 2480400 0 635/CH-M/12 21/11/2012

31 Contai 1998 390 514 4 2906 6028800 1654800 7683600 0 7683600 0 CM-1528/462 19/11/2012

32 Cooch Behar 966 178 338 15 1497 3129600 810600 3940200 0 4470300 0

33 Coopers Camp N.A.A. 2040 144 0 0 2184 4896000 604800 5500800 0 5500800 0 583/CCNAA 19/11/2012

34 Dainhat 956 106 252 0 1314 2899200 445200 3344400 0 3344400 0
1522

D.M/NSAP
05/12/2012

35 Dalkhola 850 130 251 2 1233 2642400 554400 3196800 0 3196800 0 869 24/11/2012

36 Dankuni 218 80 672 43 1013 2136000 516600 2652600 0 2652600 0 1755/DM/12 20/12/2012

37 Darjeeling 460 21 425 25 931 2124000 193200 2317200 0 2317200 0 Nil 18/12/2012

38 Dhulian 5011 228 0 0 5239 12026400 957600 12984000 0 12984000 0 1886/DM/EN 14/12/2012

39 Dhupguri 1385 122 191 0 1698 3782400 512400 4294800 0 4294800 0
890/DPGM/201

2
22/11/2012

40 Diamond Harbour 1385 111 294 0 1790 4029600 466200 4495800 0 4495800 0
A-

124/C.M/DHM
20/12/2012

41 Dinhata 1054 78 196 0 1328 3000000 327600 3327600 0 3327600 0 2037 20/11/2012

42 Dubrajpur 1682 18 282 0 1982 4713600 75600 4789200 0 4789200 0 1443/DM/2012 20/11/2012

43 Dum Dum 469 127 147 4 747 1478400 550200 2028600 0 2028600 0 Nil 13/11/2012

44 Durgapur MC 4395 173 300 12 4880 11268000 777000 12045000 0 12045000 0 DMC/SN/2355 18/12/2012

45 Egra 1131 188 354 0 1673 3564000 789600 4353600 0 4353600 0 3789/U.C-1/12 18/12/2012

46 English Bazar 2206 175 1341 63 3785 8512800 999600 9512400 0 9512400 0 Nil 03/12/2012

As per requisition of

Chairman, Cooch behar

Municipality Vide Memo.

No. Estt./ 1814/13 dated

22/2/13 , an additional

amount of Rs. 5,30,100/

may kindly be released

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]
[7]=[3]+[4]+

[5]+[6]
[8]=([3]+[5]) X 400 X 6 [9]=([4]+[6]) X 700 X 6 [10]=[8]+[9] [11] [12]=[10]-[11] [13]=[11]-[10]

Old Existing

Eligible

Beneficiaries

ULB Name

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

400/-per month for Six

months for the

beneficiaries within the

Age Group 60-79 years

Sl.

No

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

700/-per month for

Sixmonths for the

beneficiaries of 80

years and above age

Total Requirement of

Fund for

disbursement of

Monthly Pension for

the Month of

June,2012 to

November,2012

Memo. No. of Utilisation

Certificate/ Statement of

Expenditure submitted by

ULBs

[14]

MEMO NO.   &

 Fund lying at

the ULB  as

reported by

ULB

Fund released

after

adjustment by

SUDA

 Further Fund

lying at the

ULB after

adjustment by

SUDA

Eligible

Beneficiaries under

Modification of

Total No. of

Beneficairies

47 Gangarampore 1130 171 81 4 1386 2906400 735000 3641400 0 3641400 0 1015 03/12/2012

48 Garulia 1100 92 260 0 1452 3264000 386400 3650400 0 3650400 0 516 17/12/2012

49 Gayeshpur 711 98 222 6 1037 2239200 436800 2676000 0 2676000 0
GM/ACCT/1709

/2012
26/11/2012

50 Ghatal 2707 261 353 2 3323 7344000 1104600 8448600 0 8448600 0 1841 13/12/2012

51 Gobardanga 1780 248 353 0 2381 5119200 1041600 6160800 0 6160800 0
750/G.M/IGNO

APS/12
14/12/2012

52 Gushkara 1384 59 47 0 1490 3434400 247800 3682200 0 3682200 0
D-

V/04/C/2008/10
12/11/2012

53 Habra 2936 548 832 24 4340 9043200 2402400 11445600 0 11445600 0
HM/1452/RELIE

F/12
27/11/2012

54 Haldia 2093 502 0 0 2595 5023200 2108400 7131600 0 7131600 0 2704/HM/12 06/12/2012

55 Haldibari 375 37 0 0 412 900000 155400 1055400 0 1055400 0 11009/Relief 11/12/2012

56 Halisahar 964 245 479 0 1688 3463200 1029000 4492200 0 4492200 0 331/G-13 21/11/2012

57 Hooghly Chinsurah 1935 160 122 0 2217 4936800 672000 5608800 0 5608800 0
5825/SJSRY/S

M
21/12/2012

58 Howrah MC 2500 654 416 46 3616 6998400 2940000 9938400 4169001 5769399 0 Nil 19/12/2012

59 Islampur 973 72 261 0 1306 2961600 302400 3264000 0 3264000 0 Nil 27/12/2012

60 Jainagar Mazilpur 638 63 289 0 990 2224800 264600 2489400 0 2489400 0
J.M.M./NSAP/4

32
30/11/2012

61 Jalpaiguri 3579 885 170 3 4637 8997600 3729600 12727200 0 12727200 0 2854/M 29/11/2012

62 Jamuria 1773 151 0 0 1924 4255200 634200 4889400 0 4889400 0 2689/J.M 22/11/2012

63 Jangipur 2673 156 638 9 3476 7946400 693000 8639400 0 8639400 0
3587/EN/136/12

J.M
18/12/2012

64 Jhalda 540 46 145 1 732 1644000 197400 1841400 0 1841400 0 626/J.M. 19/12/2012

65 Jhargram 955 154 0 0 1109 2292000 646800 2938800 0 2938800 0 2199/1/6PH-19 07/12/2012

66 Jiaganj Azimganj 2306 161 1732 6 4205 9691200 701400 10392600 0 10392600 0

67 Kaliaganj 1552 143 448 0 2143 4800000 600600 5400600 0 5400600 0 1587/NSAP/12 21/11/2012

68 Kalna 899 145 467 30 1541 3278400 735000 4013400 0 4013400 0 C.D.S/110 18/12/2012

UC not  submitted

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]
[7]=[3]+[4]+

[5]+[6]
[8]=([3]+[5]) X 400 X 6 [9]=([4]+[6]) X 700 X 6 [10]=[8]+[9] [11] [12]=[10]-[11] [13]=[11]-[10]

Old Existing

Eligible

Beneficiaries

ULB Name

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

400/-per month for Six

months for the

beneficiaries within the

Age Group 60-79 years

Sl.

No

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

700/-per month for

Sixmonths for the

beneficiaries of 80

years and above age

Total Requirement of

Fund for

disbursement of

Monthly Pension for

the Month of

June,2012 to

November,2012

Memo. No. of Utilisation

Certificate/ Statement of

Expenditure submitted by

ULBs

[14]

MEMO NO.   &

 Fund lying at

the ULB  as

reported by

ULB

Fund released

after

adjustment by

SUDA

 Further Fund

lying at the

ULB after

adjustment by

SUDA

Eligible

Beneficiaries under

Modification of

Total No. of

Beneficairies

69 Kalimpong 427 20 0 0 447 1024800 84000 1108800 0 1108800 0 10579/KM 21/12/2012

70 Kalyani 599 137 102 5 843 1682400 596400 2278800 0 2278800 0 4195/K.M 04/12/2012

71 Kamarhati 2325 179 0 0 2504 5580000 751800 6331800 0 6331800 0 481/GNL 20/12/2012

72 Kanchrapara 875 94 715 68 1752 3816000 680400 4496400 0 4496400 0 3572 10/12/2012

73 Kandi 1759 110 313 2 2184 4972800 470400 5443200 0 5443200 0 3198/I-K-M/12 23/11/2012

74 Katwa 814 25 230 0 1069 2505600 105000 2610600 0 2610600 0 Nil 24/11/2012

75 Kharar 425 75 0 0 500 1020000 315000 1335000 112491 1222509 0 540/KHM/12-13 20/12/2012

76 Khardah 621 251 278 17 1167 2157600 1125600 3283200 0 3283200 0 KDHM/1102/12 19/12/2012

77 Khirpai 381 43 164 2 590 1308000 189000 1497000 0 1497000 0 631/KM/12 23/11/2012

78 Kolkata MC 14688 1021 8416 565 24690 55449600 6661200 62110800 0 62110800 0

79 Konnagar 401 125 0 0 526 962400 525000 1487400 0 1487400 0
ADMN/28/NSA

P/1169
21/11/2012

80 Krishnagar 5647 564 534 13 6758 14834400 2423400 17257800 0 17257800 0
4488/17-354( C

) / 12
22/11/2012

81 Kurseong 223 67 48 1 339 650400 285600 936000 0 936000 0 977/M/Gen/12 21/11/2012

82 Madhyamgram 2396 230 246 18 2890 6340800 1041600 7382400 0 7382400 0
MM/CHAIR/158

4/AFC/2012-13
18/12/2012

83 Mahestala 1546 147 749 55 2497 5508000 848400 6356400 93600 6262800 0

85/I-

A/MM/SWMM/0

4

01/03/2013

84 Mathabhanga 260 33 0 0 293 624000 138600 762600 0 762600 0
MM/U.C/2648/2

012
12/12/2012

85 Mal 759 118 51 1 929 1944000 499800 2443800 0 2443800 0
MM/C/757/2012-

13
18/12/2012

86 Mekliganj 220 15 64 0 299 681600 63000 744600 0 744600 0
744/MM/XI-

65/GFR-19A/12-
18/12/2012

87 Memari 442 132 175 8 757 1480800 588000 2068800 0 2068800 0 Nil 20/11/2012

88 Midnapore 2657 267 734 22 3680 8138400 1213800 9352200 0 9352200 0 Nil 20/12/2012

89 Mirik 145 89 68 5 307 511200 394800 906000 0 906000 0 UC not  submitted

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]
[7]=[3]+[4]+

[5]+[6]
[8]=([3]+[5]) X 400 X 6 [9]=([4]+[6]) X 700 X 6 [10]=[8]+[9] [11] [12]=[10]-[11] [13]=[11]-[10]

Old Existing

Eligible

Beneficiaries

ULB Name

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

400/-per month for Six

months for the

beneficiaries within the

Age Group 60-79 years

Sl.

No

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

700/-per month for

Sixmonths for the

beneficiaries of 80

years and above age

Total Requirement of

Fund for

disbursement of

Monthly Pension for

the Month of

June,2012 to

November,2012

Memo. No. of Utilisation

Certificate/ Statement of

Expenditure submitted by

ULBs

[14]

MEMO NO.   &

 Fund lying at

the ULB  as

reported by

ULB

Fund released

after

adjustment by

SUDA

 Further Fund

lying at the

ULB after

adjustment by

SUDA

Eligible

Beneficiaries under

Modification of

Total No. of

Beneficairies

90 Murshidabad 1079 129 807 11 2026 4526400 588000 5114400 0 5114400 0 Nil 23/11/2012

91 Nabadwip 344 132 0 0 476 825600 554400 1380000 0 1380000 0
508/A/C/NM/12-

13
10/12/2012

92 Naihati 1640 106 0 0 1746 3936000 445200 4381200 0 4381200 0 2042/MC-11 26/11/2012

93 Nalhati 917 29 237 0 1183 2769600 121800 2891400 0 2891400 0
NAL/MUNI/195

1
24/12/2012

94 New Barrackpore 354 20 90 0 464 1065600 84000 1149600 0 1149600 0 NBM/3725/12 04/12/2012

95 North Barrackpore 414 3 199 18 634 1471200 88200 1559400 978246 581154 0
1885/estb/nbm/

pb
18/12/2012

96 North Dum Dum 3310 496 277 4 4087 8608800 2100000 10708800 0 10708800 0
NDDM/NSAP/3

814
10/12/2012

97 Old Malda 1223 201 137 2 1563 3264000 852600 4116600 0 4116600 0 2387 18/12/2012

98 Panihati 1716 363 2128 159 4366 9225600 2192400 11418000 0 11418000 0
PM/REPORT-

NSAP/12/707
08/12/2012

99 Panskura 1512 151 0 0 1663 3628800 634200 4263000 0 4263000 0
PM/WELFARE/

510/2008/1110
13/12/2012

100 Pujali 914 94 117 0 1125 2474400 394800 2869200 0 2869200 0
1572/p/m/genl-

vii/1/12
23/11/2012

101 Purulia 1166 121 661 0 1948 4384800 508200 4893000 0 4893000 0 Nil 20/11/2012

102 Raghunathpur 829 45 0 0 874 1989600 189000 2178600 0 2178600 0
RM/RELIEF

PENSION/887
21/11/2012

103 Raiganj 3262 288 1019 27 4596 10274400 1323000 11597400 0 11597400 0 Nil 18/12/2012

104 Rajpur Sonarpur 357 61 1971 157 2546 5587200 915600 6502800 0 6502800 0
157/SJSRY/RS

M/12
18/12/2012

105 Ramjibanpur 404 40 217 5 666 1490400 189000 1679400 0 1679400 0
1148 R/m/2012-

13
20/12/2012

106 Rampurhat 2110 57 569 7 2743 6429600 268800 6698400 0 6698400 0 2043 04/12/2012

107 Ranaghat 1904 234 681 18 2837 6204000 1058400 7262400 319820 6942580 0 2142/R.M 05/02/2013

108 Raniganj 942 65 254 1 1262 2870400 277200 3147600 0 3147600 0
RM/NSAP/UC/1

376
21/12/2012

109 Rishra 1601 117 659 24 2401 5424000 592200 6016200 0 6016200 0 1560/XI 12/12/2012

110 Sainthia 1194 63 476 5 1738 4008000 285600 4293600 0 4293600 0 6270/SM/2012 04/12/2012

111 Santipur 3146 834 1915 34 5929 12146400 3645600 15792000 3200 15788800 0 Nil 26/02/2013

112 Serampur 2576 360 0 0 2936 6182400 1512000 7694400 0 7694400 0 Nil 21/12/2012

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

Age

within 60

to 79

Age of

80 or

above

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]
[7]=[3]+[4]+

[5]+[6]
[8]=([3]+[5]) X 400 X 6 [9]=([4]+[6]) X 700 X 6 [10]=[8]+[9] [11] [12]=[10]-[11] [13]=[11]-[10]

Old Existing

Eligible

Beneficiaries

ULB Name

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

400/-per month for Six

months for the

beneficiaries within the

Age Group 60-79 years

Sl.

No

Monthly Pension @ Rs.

700/-per month for

Sixmonths for the

beneficiaries of 80

years and above age

Total Requirement of

Fund for

disbursement of

Monthly Pension for

the Month of

June,2012 to

November,2012

Memo. No. of Utilisation

Certificate/ Statement of

Expenditure submitted by

ULBs

[14]

MEMO NO.   &

 Fund lying at

the ULB  as

reported by

ULB

Fund released

after

adjustment by

SUDA

 Further Fund

lying at the

ULB after

adjustment by

SUDA

Eligible

Beneficiaries under

Modification of

Total No. of

Beneficairies

113 Siliguri MC 4042 43 461 0 4546 10807200 180600 10987800 0 10987800 0
313/SMC/UPE/

NSAP/12-13
03/12/2012

114 Sonamukhi 1256 108 244 0 1608 3600000 453600 4053600 0 4053600 0 997/NSAP/SM 19/12/2012

115 South Dum Dum 882 308 0 0 1190 2116800 1293600 3410400 1240223 2170177 0 NIL 20/12/2012

116 Suri 2640 83 1060 4 3787 8880000 365400 9245400 0 9245400 0 Nil 21/12/2012

117 Taherpur N.A.A. 690 118 240 1 1049 2232000 499800 2731800 0 2731800 0
814/2011-

12/TNAA
26/11/2012

118 Taki 1113 159 497 8 1777 3864000 701400 4565400 0 4565400 0 966/T.M 06/12/2012

119 Tamluk 1891 324 606 27 2848 5992800 1474200 7467000 0 7467000 0 945 18/12/2012

120 Tarakeswar 399 57 136 6 598 1284000 264600 1548600 0 1548600 0 TM/DM-2012/43 21/12/2012

121 Tufanganj 655 46 43 0 744 1675200 193200 1868400 0 1868400 0 1645 07/12/2012

122 Uluberia 5902 585 0 0 6487 14164800 2457000 16621800 0 16621800 0 UM/2256 22/11/2012

123 Uttarpara Kotung 395 143 98 9 645 1183200 638400 1821600 0 1821600 0
2848/NSAP/201

2
29/11/2012

124 Kharagpur 4772 0 0 0 4772 11452800 0 11452800 0 11452800 0 3019/K.M 20/12/2012

125 Kulti 2972 0 0 0 2972 7132800 0 7132800 0 7132800 0

126 Rajarhat Gopalpur 2038 0 0 0 2038 4891200 0 4891200 0 4891200 0
3049/R.G.M-

7/12
17/12/2012

127 Titagarh 922 0 0 0 922 2212800 0 2212800 0 2212800 0 2042/TM/12 29/11/2012

UC not  submitted